



Legislation Details

File #: 18-1829 **Version:** 2 **Name:** Amendment No. 4 for Design and/or Administer Construction to Combined Sewer Overflows (CSO) Sites - Arcadis US, Inc.

Type: Resolution **Status:** Adopted

File created: 11/28/2018 **In control:** Water Sewer Utility

On agenda: 3/20/2019 **Final action:** 3/26/2019

Title: Dept/ Agency: Water and Sewer Utilities
 Action: Ratifying Authorizing Amending
 Type of Service: Professional Services Contract
 Purpose: Amendment #4 to provide Design and/or Administer Construction at several Combined Sewer Overflows (CSO) Sites (Roanoke Avenue, Fourth Avenue and Delavan Avenue)
 Entity Name: Arcadis U.S., Inc.
 Entity Address: 17-17 Route 208 North, Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410
 Contract Amount: Not to exceed \$3,743,000.00
 Funding Source: Department of Water and Sewer Utilities
 Contract Period: Until completion of construction as per N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15(9)
 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor Prof. Ser. () EUS
 () Fair & Open No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ
 () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a
 Additional Information:
 Original Resolution 7R12-c adopted on September 8, 2011 for a contract amount not to exceed \$1,250,000.00.
 Amendment #1 Resolution 7R12-c adopted on September 6, 2012 for a contract increased the contract amount by \$975,000.00 for a new total contract amount not to exceed \$2,225,000.00.
 Amendment #2 Resolution 7R12-c adopted on December 18, 2013 increased the contract amount by \$1,004,000.00 for a new total contract amount not to exceed \$3,229,000.00.
 Amendment #3 Resolution 7R12-a adopted on December 2, 2015 increased the contract amount by \$275,000.00 for a new total contract amount not to exceed \$3,504,000.00, in addition to extending the contract period by twenty-two (22) months from December 18, 2014 through October 18, 2016.
 Amendment #4 7R12-c032019 (File #18-1829) will increase the contract amount by \$239,000.00 for a new total contract amount not to exceed \$3,743,000.00, extended until the completion of construction per N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15(9).
 Deferred 7R12-c 032019

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/26/2019	2	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass
3/20/2019	2	Municipal Council	Adopt	Fail
3/20/2019	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass
3/20/2019	1	Municipal Council	Defer to a Special Meeting	Pass